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Re8lpation of Babubhai Patel MiDlItry of Gujarat

1871. SHRI MAGANBHAI BAROT:
Will the Minister of HOME .AFFAIRS' be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Shri Babhubhai Patel, Ex-Chief Minister, Gujarat had himself declared, immediately after results of Lok Sabha Poll, that he intends to tender the resignation of his Government in view of the poll outcome being against his party;
and

(b) is it true that the state Government had earlier agreed to' hold Assembly elections along with Lok Sabha poll, but subsequently changed its stand from time to time?

THE IM'INISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME' AFAIRS (SHRI
YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) and (b). According to the facts furnished iIty the state Government, they have .0 information regarding part (a)
.f the question. As regards part (b), their reply is in the negative. It has also been conArmed by the Election
.mmission of India that they did not receive any formal communicatioR.
!rem the State Government regardiBi li.o1ding of Assembly General Eledio ..
with the Lot Sabha General Elec-
1icms. lt80. It has been added that tile then Chief J.finister of· Gujarat had a. di8cwJlion' with the· Chief, EJ.ec...-
!JoB, ...... iainner . in · tbj:tmdter ...... ~
th. latter.. was at .Ahmedabad in ~
tember, 19'19., However. the matter was Dot pursued. by the state. Goy-
errunent .

GuideUn_ on Central: IDterveuUon la, La.w and Order In States

una .. SHRIAMAR.RO:Y PRADHAN':
Will the MiIrlster of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to. state:

(a) whether any clear guidelines have been laid down about the desirability of Central intervention whea the State Government concerned faft to effectively check the deterioration of law and' order situation; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE, MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS·
(SHRI YOGENDRA, MAKWANA):
(a) No, S'lr.

(h) Does not arise.

Restrictions on presence' of ~urnalists on anWal/de»arture of higli dignitaries·

1873. SHRI R. K. MHALGI~ Will the Minister of ij."OME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the arrival and depar. ture of high dignitaries and the President and Vice-Presidents have been restricted to Journalists coverin,g- the' programmes;

(b) if so, -the reasons thereof;

(c) whether the Journalists cover-·
ing the arrival of Vice-President at .
Chandigarh airport were prohibited t& cover the incident on l\farcb 1, 1988;
and

(d) whether Government have nc,tetl the protest of the Journalists i. this regard?

THE MINISTZl\ OF STATE IN'
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIBS';
(SHRI YOGENDRA KAKWAlfA'~ '

fa) No, Sir.

(1) Doe. Rot arise~

